

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Agriculture

PHILIPPINE RURAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

South Luzon (Luzon B) Project Support Office

2nd Floor, ITCAF Building, Elliptical Road, Diliman

Quezon City 1100, Philippines

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION World Bank (WB) Shopping

		wo	ria Bank (MB) 2	nopping	
			t	ate:	April 13, 2023
			5	olicitation No.	SH-0009-23
			F	urchase Request No.	2023-015
Sir/Madam:					
Please quote your government listed in Annex A. Also, furnish	price/s in us with de	cluding delivery c escriptive brochur	charges, VAT or ot es, catalogues, lite	her applicable taxes, a ratures and/or sampl	and other incidental expenses for the goods es, if applicable.
If you are the exclusive manufa duly notarized certification to the		stributor or agent	in the Philippines	for the goods listed i	n Annex A please attach in your quotation a
Please accomplish and submit to Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon clarifications, you may contact I	City or er	mail at sbacsec.so	outhluzon@gmail	.com on or before	n, ITCAF Building 2nd floor, DA Compound,  MAY 03 2023 and 12:00NN. For 2570.
					•
				Very tr	uly yours,
					144 1 1
					M/Wati &
PhilGEPS Posted				R	DEELIZAGETOEZO
Date:				and Paragraph	ecial Bids and Awards Committee
				(PR	DP-PSO South Luzon)
Terms and Conditions:  1. Specifications here in pro- required.	ovided are	the minimum req	quirements of the	DA-PRDP. Hence a bio	lder must not offer lower specifications than
Bidders/Suppliers may s brand/model (if applicate	ubmit alte ole), unit p	ernate offer provid orice, and total pri	ded that the DA-PI ce, signed properl	RDP SBAC's official ca y, and attached togetl	nvass form shall be filled out with the offered her with the Bidder's/Supplier's own canvass
form.					
3. Quotations may be subm	itted by le	etter, facsimile, or	by electronic mea	ns.	
4. Award shall be made on	•	Item Basis	<b>✓</b> Total Quote		
<ol><li>Price Quotation(s) subm</li></ol>	itted shall	be valid for a per	iod of THIRTY (30	) days reckoned from	the deadline for submission of quotations.
6. Terms of Delivery:				of Notice To Procee	
7. Place of Delivery:	Delivery	Place of repaired	RP Vehicles: Depar	tment of Agriculture (	DA) Central Office Elliptical Road, QC
8. Terms of Payment:	within F	Forty Five (45) Da	ays upon comple	tion of supporting d	ocuments
9. Liquidated Damages/Per	nalty:	(1/10) of one p	ercent for every	day of delay shall be	imposed
In case of discrepancy be					ded or multiplied by the quantity of that item,
10. the latter shall prevail.					
11. Mandatory Requirement					
a) Business/Mayors Po					
<ul> <li>b) BIR Certificate of Re</li> <li>c) PhilGEPS Certificate</li> </ul>			PhilGEPS Member	shin Account with Ph	ilGEPS Registration No.
d) Notarized Affidavit of			imadi b ricinsci	<b>,</b> 1	
Failure to attach manda	tory requi	rements shall res	ult to automatic d	isqualification of pro	posal.
Note:		ante chall be required	ad prior to payment		
The following documentar Tax Clearance & Income Tax	y requirem ax Return (	iTR) or Certificate o	of No Tax Liability in	lieu of the ITR	
the Attendant in the Aller 14		and an annual section of		ed Name of Company	6
				ntification No. :	
				y Address :	
			Contact	•	
Signature ov	er Printed	Name	Name o	Authorized Represe	ntative:
	vasser				And the second s



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Agriculture
PHILIPPINE RURAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
South Luzon (Luzon B) Project Support Office
2nd Floor, ITCAF Building, Elliptical Road, Diliman
Quezon City 1100, Philippines

Date

April 13, 2023

Solicitation No.
Purchase Request No.

SH-0009-23 2023-015

Lot No.	Qty.	Unit		Estimated Unit Cost	Sub-Total	Bidder's Specifications	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1			Mitsubishi Strada 2016 with Plate Nos. SAB 3751 and SAB 3752					
	4	рс	Wheel Bearing	6,500.00	26,000.00			1 m
	4	рс	Tie Rod End	5,000.00	20,000.00			
	2	set	Brake Pad Front	3,300.00	6,600.00			
	2	set	Reface Rotor Disk	4,400.00	8,800.00			
	2	pc	Press in Press Out	3,000.00	6,000.00			
	2	pc	Horn	2,700.00	5,400.00			
							Y	
	2	рс	Transmission Oilseal Output	2,100.00	4,200.00			
	2	рс	8 liters Engine Oil	3,500.00	7,000.00			
	2	рс	Oil Filter	800.00	1,600.00			
	2	рс	Air Cleaner	1,000.00	2,000.00			
	2	рс	Fuel Filter	1,000.00	2,000.00			
	2	set	Wheel Alignment	1,000.00	2,000.00			
	2	set	Labor for Cleaning Rear Brakes	6,500.00	13,000.00			
				Estimated Project Cost (EPC)	104,600.00			
	-							

OFFICE:

ADMIN UNIT

PURPOSE:

Replacement and Repair of parts of RP Vehicle

IMPORTANT: The Supplier/Bidder have carefully read and fully understood the terms and conditions, minimum requirements and agree to furnish and/or deliver in conformity with specifications any or all said articles described above within delivery period from receipt of Purchase Order/Work Order.

The winning bidder MUST SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O.) or Work Order (W.O.) at 2nd Floor, ITCAF Bldg, DA Compound, Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City.

Dandy I. Pedrita

Signature over Printed Name

Associate Procurement Officer

Name & signature of Authorized Representative:

Date Accomplished:

Registered Name of Company: